Division / Style

PMFS
PFFS
SPFFS
PMFSLR
PFFSLR

AMFS
AFFS
SMRLS
SFRLS
SSMRLS
SSFRLS
MSMRLS

AMMBH
SMMBH
AMBHFS
AFBHFS
SMBHFS
AMBH
AMBB
AFBB

AMEFSL
AFFSL
SMFNG
SFFNG
SSMFNG
SSFFNG
MSMFNG
AMBHFSL
AFBHFSL
AMFSLR
AFFSLR
AMTRADM
AFTRADM
AMTRADWW
AFTRADWW

AMCXB

YAMFS
YAFFS
YAMBHFS
YAFBHFS
YAMBB
YAFBB
YAMFSL
YAFFSL
YAMFSLR
YAFFSLR

Shooter
George Ryals
Kailey Johnston
Ginger Hopwood
Curtis Balusek
Lee Ford

Aaron Groce
Claire Estrada
Michael Cain
Karen Stewart
Buddy Maddox
Linda Huff
Johnny Lennox

Ben Stewart

Trip Penn

Jim Pruitte

Ginger Hopwood
David Howell

Jesse Morehead
Christopher Willard
Donna Cawthon

Russell Beach
Carolina Pria
Jake Veit

Lee Ford-Faherty
Bill Millican
Angel Hatcher
Jake Veit

Alex Wells

Angel Hamilton
Jean-Luc Espinet
Brandi Deloach
Ben Brown
Mackenzie Schrade
John Tong
Teresa Rogers

Steven Sr Williamson

Matthew Russell
Kailey Johnston
Peyton Vrooman
Hailey Metternich
Simon Raley
Caitlin Willard
Chris Luman
Sabrina Muchia
Josef Scarboro
Madison Steinau

GBAA State Championship Scoring Records
(Best One of Two NFAA 300 Indoor Round)

Year
2014
2011
2011
2015
2015

2013
2016
2022
2023
2015
2015
2018

2026
2026
2012
1993
2025
1985
2018
1990

1989
1992
2000
2022
2017
2024
2015
1988
1997
2014
2012
2024
2015
2023
2020

2014

2020
2010
2025
2024
1995
2019
2010
2001
2019
2019

Score 1
300
300
298
259
273

300
299
300
299
298
278
300

278
298
300
300
295
292
282
250

299
285
290
278
277
258
274
299
296
292
284
245
128
230
164

300

300
300
299
296
222
199
287
283
299
285

X1
60
54
36
11
17

60
a7
58
35
40
19
40

26
42
59
52
31

18

16
20
10
18

31
32

N B WU,

48

59
57
39
38

25

42
18

IX1 Score2 X2

50
35
8
2
12

40
21
37
18
16
11
20

21

16

10

(6]

21

w

24

40
38
17
10

15

29
10
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300
300
294
274
281

300
300
300
300
300
281
299

300
300
293
291
287
250

299
284
290
279
275
277
268
298
295
284
298
267
156
231
157

290

300
300
298
291
222
218
294
283
295
293

58
57
33
17
16

59
53
56
39
49
37
41

51
51
37

21

13
14
16
13

20
31
16

41

60
56
40
38

25

36
27

IX2 Score Total

45
32
16

4
12

43
29
35
17
19
19
21

16

11

N O 0o wn

10

21

48
38
10
21

12

28
15

300
300
298
274
281

300
300
300
300
300
281
300

278
298
300
300
295
292
287
250

299
285
290
279
277
277
274
299
296
292
298
267
156
231
164

300

300
300
299
296
222
218
294
283
299
293

XTot
60
57
36
17
16

60
53
58
39
49
37
40

26
42
59
52
31

21

13
20
16
18

31
31
16

48

60
57
39
38

25

42
27

IXTot
50
32
8
4
12

40
29
37
17
19
19
20

21

16

11

N O bW

21

24

48
38
17
10

12

29
15



Division / Style
YMES
YFFS

YFMBH
YMBHFS
YFBHFS
YMBB
YFBB

YMFSL
YFFSL
YMFSLR
YFFSLR

CMFS
CFFS

CMBHFS
CFBHFS
CMBB
CFBB

CMFSL
CFFSL
CMFSLR
CFFSLR

Shooter
Matthew Weinstein
Anna Scarbrough

Gracie Rutland
Tyler Chaffin
Anna Whittle
Ashby Bridges
Ashley Snipes

Michael Barber
Maggie O'conner
Josef James Scarboro
Ashley Kim

Lawton Elmore
Briana Moore

Lawton Elmore
Makenzie Russell
Brady Norton
Taylor Norton

lan Lukas-Garcia
Maggie O'conner
Tai-Hui Rutland
Elinor Chung

GBAA State Championship Scoring Records
(Best One of Two NFAA 300 Indoor Round)

Year
2015
2016

2026
2023
2015
1999
2013

2004
2004
2017
2017

2023
2018

2022
2018
2019
2015

2005
2001
2018
2022

Score 1
300
300

239
284
285
199
206

278
267
288
249

295
300

300
300
254
261

275
290
275
285

X1
56
53

13
16
19

22
10

53
52

57
41
15
12

11
16

IX1 Score2 X2

40
0

10

36
a7

47
29

14
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300
300

259
292
287
198
191

278
267
290
285

300
300

299
297
266
254

275
290
283
281

59
53

13
21
41

16
22

60
55

50
44

16
17

IX2 Score Total

41
0

10
22

12
11

50
49

36
28

12

300
300

259
292
287
199
206

278
267
290
285

300
300

300
300
266
261

275
290
283
285

XTot
59
53

13

21
41

16
22

60
55

57
41

12

16
16

IXTot
41
0

10

12
11

50
49

47
29

12
14



