

**GBAA State Championship Scoring Records
(Best One of Two NFAA 300 Indoor Round)**

Division / Style	Shooter	Year	Score 1	X1	IX1	Score 2	X2	IX2	Score Total	XTot	IXTot
PMFS	George Ryals	2014	300	60	50	300	58	45	300	60	50
PFFS	Kailey Johnston	2011	300	54	35	300	57	32	300	57	32
SPFFS	Ginger Hopwood	2011	298	36	8	294	33	16	298	36	8
PMFSLR	Curtis Balusek	2015	259	11	2	274	17	4	274	17	4
PFFSLR	Lee Ford	2015	273	17	12	281	16	12	281	16	12
AMFS	Aaron Groce	2013	300	60	40	300	59	43	300	60	40
AFFS	Claire Estrada	2016	299	47	21	300	53	29	300	53	29
SMRLS	Michael Cain	2022	300	58	37	300	56	35	300	58	37
SFRLS	Karen Stewart	2023	299	35	18	300	39	17	300	39	17
SSMRLS	Buddy Maddox	2015	298	40	16	300	49	19	300	49	19
SSFRLS	Linda Huff	2015	278	19	11	281	37	19	281	37	19
MSMRLS	Johnny Lennox	2018	300	40	20	299	41	21	300	40	20
AMMBH	Ben Stewart	2026	278	26	8	0	0	0	278	26	8
SMMBH	Trip Penn	2026	298	42	21	0	0	0	298	42	21
AMBHFS	Jim Pruitte	2012	300	59		300	51		300	59	
AFBHFS	Ginger Hopwood	1993	300	52		300	51		300	52	
SMBHFS	David Howell	2025	295	31	16	293	37	16	295	31	16
AMBH	Jesse Morehead	1985	292			291			292		
AMBB	Christopher Willard	2018	282	18	8	287	21	11	287	21	11
AFBB	Donna Cawthon	1990	250			250			250		
AMFSL	Russell Beach	1989	299			299			299		
AFFSL	Carolina Pria	1992	285			284			285		
SMFNG	Jake Veit	2000	290			290			290		
SFFNG	Lee Ford-Faherty	2022	278	16	10	279	13	5	279	13	5
SSMFNG	Bill Millican	2017	277	20	4	275	14	8	277	20	4
SSFFNG	Angel Hatcher	2024	258	10	5	277	16	0	277	16	0
MSMFNG	Jake Veit	2015	274	18	7	268	13	7	274	18	7
AMBHFSL	Alex Wells	1988	299			298			299		
AFBFSL	Angel Hamilton	1997	296			295			296		
AMFSLR	Jean-Luc Espinet	2014	292	31	21	284	20	10	292	31	21
AFFSLR	Brandi Deloach	2012	284	32		298	31		298	31	
AMTRADM	Ben Brown	2024	245	5		267	16		267	16	
AFTRADM	Mackenzie Schrade	2015	128	1	0	156	1		156	1	
AMTRADWW	John Tong	2023	230	4	3	231	4	1	231	4	1
AFTRADWW	Teresa Rogers	2020	164	2	0	157	0	0	164	2	0
AMCXB	Steven Sr Williamson	2014	300	48	24	290	41	21	300	48	24
YAMFS	Matthew Russell	2020	300	59	40	300	60	48	300	60	48
YAFFS	Kailey Johnston	2010	300	57	38	300	56	38	300	57	38
YAMBHFS	Peyton Vrooman	2025	299	39	17	298	40	10	299	39	17
YAFBHFS	Hailey Metternich	2024	296	38	10	291	38	21	296	38	10
YAMBB	Simon Raley	1995	222			222			222		
YAFBB	Caitlin Willard	2019	199	1	1	218	2	1	218	2	1
YAMFSL	Chris Luman	2010	287	25	15	294	25	12	294	25	12
YAFFSL	Sabrina Muchia	2001	283			283			283		
YAMFSLR	Josef Scarboro	2019	299	42	29	295	36	28	299	42	29
YAFFSLR	Madison Steinau	2019	285	18	10	293	27	15	293	27	15

GBAA State Championship Scoring Records
(Best One of Two NFAA 300 Indoor Round)

Division / Style	Shooter	Year	Score 1	X1	IX1	Score 2	X2	IX2	Score Total	XTot	IXTot
YMFS	Matthew Weinstein	2015	300	56	40	300	59	41	300	59	41
YFFS	Anna Scarbrough	2016	300	53	0	300	53	0	300	53	0
YFMBH	Gracie Rutland	2026	239	13	3	259	13	8	259	13	8
YMBHFS	Tyler Chaffin	2023	284	16	7	292	21	10	292	21	10
YFBHFS	Anna Whittle	2015	285	19		287	41	22	287	41	
YMBB	Ashby Bridges	1999	199			198			199		
YFBB	Ashley Snipes	2013	206	4	2	191	2	1	206	4	2
YMFSL	Michael Barber	2004	278			278			278		
YFFSL	Maggie O'conner	2004	267			267			267		
YMFSLR	Josef James Scarboro	2017	288	22	10	290	16	12	290	16	12
YFFSLR	Ashley Kim	2017	249	10	6	285	22	11	285	22	11
CMFS	Lawton Elmore	2023	295	53	36	300	60	50	300	60	50
CFFS	Briana Moore	2018	300	52	47	300	55	49	300	55	49
CMBHFS	Lawton Elmore	2022	300	57	47	299	50	36	300	57	47
CFBHFS	Makenzie Russell	2018	300	41	29	297	44	28	300	41	29
CMBB	Brady Norton	2019	254	15	7	266	8	5	266	8	5
CFBB	Taylor Norton	2015	261	12	0	254	8		261	12	
CMFSL	Ian Lukas-Garcia	2005	275			275			275		
CFFSL	Maggie O'conner	2001	290			290			290		
CMFSLR	Tai-Hui Rutland	2018	275	11	9	283	16	12	283	16	12
CFFSLR	Elinor Chung	2022	285	16	14	281	17	7	285	16	14